
BFM® GLOBAL LTD.  |  EMAIL: sales@BFMfitting.com  |  WEB: BFMfitting.com

 | STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

FDA Food Contact Compliance Statement:

Seeflex 040AS
NOTE:  This statement is made on the information provided to us by the material supplier and corresponds with our actual knowledge.
BFM fitting uses the semi-transparent, ether-based thermoplastic polyurethane alloy with anti-static infusion material to manufacture our Seeflex 
040AS connectors, however, we cannot guarantee the suitability of the material for any given application and assume no liability in connection with 
the information provided below.

BFM GLOBAL LTD
P O Box 66-087
Beachhaven, 
Auckland 0749
New Zealand

PAGE 1 OF 1STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE - 040AS FDA

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF BFM GLOBAL LTD

7 JULY 2025

Seeflex 040AS is a semi-transparent, ether-based thermoplastic polyurethane alloy with anti-static infusion material which 
meets with the compositional requirements of the following FDA regulations for Indirect Food Additives:  Polymers, intended to 
come into contact with food:

Section No: 		  Section Title:
FDA 21 CFR 177.1680 	 Polyurethane resins used as articles or components of articles intended to contact food.
FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 	 Rubber articles used as articles or components of articles intended to contact food.

This applies to all dry food and powder product.

BLAIR MCPHEAT
CEO

V2 JULY 2025


